
Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ALEXANDRIA
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 262

Ballots Cast - Total 111 100 11 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.37%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 40 34 6 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 64 60 4 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 107 97 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 44 37 7 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 63 59 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 107 96 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 101 90 11 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 102 91 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ALEXANDRIA

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 98 89 9 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 99 90 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 102 92 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 102 92 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 45 39 6 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 64 59 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 109 98 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 17 16 1 0

Total Votes Cast 17 16 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 94 84 10 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ALEXANDRIA

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM MICHAEL LYNN PETERS 85 77 8 0

Write-In Totals 26 24 2 0

Total Votes Cast 111 101 10 0

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 109 97 12 0

Contest Totals 222 200 22 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 33 32 1 0

Total Votes Cast 33 32 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 300 268 32 0

Contest Totals 333 300 33 0

TAX COLLECTOR ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 20 20 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 20 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 80 11 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

CONSTABLE ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 5 1 0

Total Votes Cast 6 5 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 105 95 10 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 51 51 0 0

Total Votes Cast 51 51 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 60 49 11 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ALEXANDRIA

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 10 10 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 101 90 11 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 78 71 7 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 77 69 8 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 90 82 8 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 59 52 7 0

Write-In Totals 43 42 1 0

Total Votes Cast 347 316 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 208 184 24 0

Contest Totals 555 500 55 0

REFERENDUM ON ALEXANDRIA BOROUGH COUNCIL REDUCTION ALEXANDRIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 75 67 8 0

NO 32 29 3 0

Total Votes Cast 107 96 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 57 50 7 0

NO 48 44 4 0

Total Votes Cast 105 94 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 4 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ALEXANDRIA

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 58 51 7 0

NO 46 42 4 0

Total Votes Cast 104 93 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 57 50 7 0

NO 47 43 4 0

Total Votes Cast 104 93 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 55 50 5 0

NO 48 43 5 0

Total Votes Cast 103 93 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 56 51 5 0

NO 47 42 5 0

Total Votes Cast 103 93 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 111 100 11 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BARREE
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 312

Ballots Cast - Total 154 129 25 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 49.36%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 36 22 14 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 109 100 9 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 145 122 23 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 39 23 16 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 110 103 7 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 149 126 23 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 2 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 131 111 20 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 132 112 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 17 5 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BARREE

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 136 116 20 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 136 116 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 13 5 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 133 112 21 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 134 113 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 16 4 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 56 41 15 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 97 87 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 153 128 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 21 21 0 0

Total Votes Cast 21 21 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 133 108 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BARREE

AUDITOR BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

AUDITOR BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

AUDITOR BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

TAX COLLECTOR BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 151 126 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

CONSTABLE BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 154 129 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BARREE

JUDGE OF ELECTION BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION BARREE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 153 128 25 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 90 75 15 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 80 68 12 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 95 80 15 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 94 82 12 0

Write-In Totals 38 26 12 0

Total Votes Cast 397 331 66 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 373 314 59 0

Contest Totals 770 645 125 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 56 40 16 0

NO 92 86 6 0

Total Votes Cast 148 126 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 3 3 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BARREE

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 37 13 0

NO 97 88 9 0

Total Votes Cast 147 125 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 3 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 49 36 13 0

NO 98 89 9 0

Total Votes Cast 147 125 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 3 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 53 39 14 0

NO 93 85 8 0

Total Votes Cast 146 124 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 5 3 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 48 12 0

NO 85 75 10 0

Total Votes Cast 145 123 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 154 129 25 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 75

Ballots Cast - Total 30 29 1 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.00%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 18 17 1 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 12 12 0 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 29 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 16 15 1 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 14 14 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 29 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 27 27 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 27 27 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 27 27 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 27 27 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 26 26 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 26 26 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 14 13 1 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 14 14 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 28 27 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 18 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM

BOROUGH COUNCIL BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 40 40 0 0

Total Votes Cast 40 40 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 47 3 0

Contest Totals 90 87 3 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 19 19 0 0

Total Votes Cast 19 19 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 39 2 0

Contest Totals 60 58 2 0

AUDITOR BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 27 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

AUDITOR BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 27 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

AUDITOR BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 29 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM

CONSTABLE BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 29 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 14 0 0

Total Votes Cast 14 14 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION BIRMINGHAM
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 14 0 0

Total Votes Cast 14 14 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

TYRONE AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE TYRONE AREA
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ROSE A. BLACK 20 20 0 0

DEM/REP KRIS LAIRD 21 21 0 0

DEM/REP HEIDI JANE HOWARD 17 17 0 0

DEM/REP GUNTER VOLDERS 19 19 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 77 77 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 39 4 0

Contest Totals 120 116 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 17 16 1 0

NO 12 12 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 28 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 17 16 1 0

NO 12 12 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 28 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 15 1 0

NO 13 13 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 28 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 15 1 0

NO 13 13 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 28 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BIRMINGHAM

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 15 1 0

NO 13 13 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 28 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 30 29 1 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BRADY
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 503

Ballots Cast - Total 213 179 34 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.35%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 26 8 18 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 180 164 16 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 210 176 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 25 7 18 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 184 168 16 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 209 175 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 179 148 31 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 181 150 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 29 3 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 17 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BRADY

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 192 159 33 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 192 159 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 20 1 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 190 159 31 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 191 160 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 19 3 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KHI SWANGER 196 169 27 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 197 170 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 9 7 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

AUDITOR BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 10 8 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 203 171 32 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BRADY

AUDITOR BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 3 2 0

Total Votes Cast 5 3 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 208 176 32 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

AUDITOR BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0

Total Votes Cast 8 6 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 205 173 32 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

TAX COLLECTOR BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CAROL M. WEAVER 193 167 26 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 193 167 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 12 8 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

CONSTABLE BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 9 7 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 204 172 32 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 9 2 0

Total Votes Cast 11 9 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 202 170 32 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BRADY

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION BRADY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 7 6 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 206 173 33 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 172 143 29 0

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 180 151 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 246 207 39 0

Contest Totals 426 358 68 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 38 19 19 0

NO 172 157 15 0

Total Votes Cast 210 176 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 33 16 17 0

NO 174 157 17 0

Total Votes Cast 207 173 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BRADY

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 34 15 19 0

NO 173 158 15 0

Total Votes Cast 207 173 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 43 24 19 0

NO 162 148 14 0

Total Votes Cast 205 172 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 47 28 19 0

NO 160 146 14 0

Total Votes Cast 207 174 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 213 179 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BROAD TOP
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 250

Ballots Cast - Total 110 95 15 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 44.00%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 28 17 11 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 75 71 4 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 4 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 107 92 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 29 18 11 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 77 73 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 106 91 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 88 75 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 75 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 20 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BROAD TOP

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 98 85 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 98 85 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 92 79 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 92 79 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 16 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/4 BROAD TOP
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RONALD HORTON 64 55 9 0

REP NATHAN NEVILLE 43 36 7 0

REP CAMERON KENDRICK 68 59 9 0

Write-In Totals 50 46 4 0

Total Votes Cast 225 196 29 0

Overvotes 4 4 0 0

Undervotes 211 180 31 0

Contest Totals 440 380 60 0

TAX COLLECTOR BROAD TOP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 4 4 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 106 91 15 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BROAD TOP

CONSTABLE BROAD TOP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 92 15 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION BROAD TOP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 109 94 15 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION BROAD TOP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 109 94 15 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 30 21 9 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 38 29 9 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 80 72 8 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 152 126 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 64 4 0

Contest Totals 220 190 30 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BROAD TOP

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 41 31 10 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 101 88 13 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 39 29 10 0

NO 63 60 3 0

Total Votes Cast 102 89 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 38 28 10 0

NO 63 60 3 0

Total Votes Cast 101 88 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 41 32 9 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 101 89 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

BROAD TOP

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 41 33 8 0

NO 60 56 4 0

Total Votes Cast 101 89 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 110 95 15 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CARBON
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 194

Ballots Cast - Total 100 88 12 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 51.55%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 19 10 9 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 78 75 3 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 97 85 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 15 6 9 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 82 79 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 97 85 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 84 73 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 84 73 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CARBON

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 88 77 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 77 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 11 1 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 83 72 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 83 72 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 16 1 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

AUDITOR CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 11 1 0

Total Votes Cast 12 11 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 77 11 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

AUDITOR CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 76 11 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

AUDITOR CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 89 77 12 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CARBON

TAX COLLECTOR CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 76 11 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 10 8 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 90 80 10 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION CARBON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 94 82 12 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 34 28 6 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 39 29 10 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 52 50 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 125 107 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 75 69 6 0

Contest Totals 200 176 24 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CARBON

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 16 9 0

NO 66 63 3 0

Total Votes Cast 91 79 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 30 21 9 0

NO 61 58 3 0

Total Votes Cast 91 79 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 27 18 9 0

NO 64 61 3 0

Total Votes Cast 91 79 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 30 21 9 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 90 78 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 30 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CARBON

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 31 22 9 0

NO 58 55 3 0

Total Votes Cast 89 77 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 100 88 12 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASS
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 702

Ballots Cast - Total 283 239 44 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.31%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 49 28 21 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 229 207 22 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 278 235 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 45 24 21 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 231 210 21 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 276 234 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 5 2 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 244 209 35 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 244 209 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 30 9 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASS

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 257 222 35 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 258 223 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 16 9 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 257 223 34 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 257 223 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 16 10 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LISA BETH CRESWELL 254 221 33 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 261 228 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 11 11 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

AUDITOR CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 19 17 2 0

Total Votes Cast 19 17 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 264 222 42 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASS

TAX COLLECTOR CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP SCOTT R. PARKS 262 229 33 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 264 231 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 8 11 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

CONSTABLE CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 12 2 0

Total Votes Cast 14 12 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 269 227 42 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PENNY CAROWICK 255 224 31 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 256 225 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 14 13 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION CASS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JENNIFER SHEEDER 252 220 32 0

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 261 229 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 10 12 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASS

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, WESTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FRED E. PRICE 240 211 29 0

Write-In Totals 10 9 1 0

Total Votes Cast 250 220 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 19 14 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 37 24 0

NO 220 201 19 0

Total Votes Cast 281 238 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 37 24 0

NO 218 199 19 0

Total Votes Cast 279 236 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 37 24 0

NO 219 200 19 0

Total Votes Cast 280 237 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASS

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 40 23 0

NO 215 196 19 0

Total Votes Cast 278 236 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 2 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 65 42 23 0

NO 213 193 20 0

Total Votes Cast 278 235 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 283 239 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASSVILLE
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 88

Ballots Cast - Total 29 25 4 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.95%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 7 5 2 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 20 18 2 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 25 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 9 7 2 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 20 18 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 29 25 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 23 19 4 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 24 20 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASSVILLE

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 24 20 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 24 20 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 22 19 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 22 19 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP AARON L. HICKS 24 20 4 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 28 24 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL CASSVILLE
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 16 2 0

Total Votes Cast 18 16 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 69 59 10 0

Contest Totals 87 75 12 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASSVILLE

BOROUGH COUNCIL CASSVILLE
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP BETSY WHITSEL 23 19 4 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 28 24 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 26 4 0

Contest Totals 58 50 8 0

AUDITOR CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 5 1 0

Total Votes Cast 6 5 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 20 3 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

AUDITOR CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 3 2 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 23 3 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

AUDITOR CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 4 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

TAX COLLECTOR CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 22 4 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASSVILLE

CONSTABLE CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 4 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 19 4 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION CASSVILLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 4 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, WESTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FRED E. PRICE 22 18 4 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 23 19 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 8 6 2 0

NO 18 16 2 0

Total Votes Cast 26 22 4 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CASSVILLE

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 9 7 2 0

NO 19 17 2 0

Total Votes Cast 28 24 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 9 7 2 0

NO 18 16 2 0

Total Votes Cast 27 23 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 8 2 0

NO 18 16 2 0

Total Votes Cast 28 24 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 8 2 0

NO 17 15 2 0

Total Votes Cast 27 23 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 29 25 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CLAY
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 595

Ballots Cast - Total 211 192 19 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.46%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 30 22 8 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 176 165 11 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 207 188 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 30 22 8 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 176 165 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 206 187 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 175 161 14 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 178 162 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 30 3 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CLAY

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 186 170 16 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 189 171 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 21 1 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 183 167 16 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 186 168 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 24 1 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RANDY A. WATKINS 145 131 14 0

Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0

Total Votes Cast 153 137 16 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 57 54 3 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

AUDITOR CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 15 3 0

Total Votes Cast 18 15 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 193 177 16 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CLAY

TAX COLLECTOR CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM PAULA DIETZ 141 128 13 0

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 150 135 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 61 57 4 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

CONSTABLE CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 39 37 2 0

Total Votes Cast 39 37 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 172 155 17 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP IRENE M. ANSELL 195 178 17 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 198 181 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION CLAY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM TRISTEN NEAD 39 31 8 0

REP ANITA GREENLAND 168 157 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 207 188 19 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0
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CLAY

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, WESTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FRED E. PRICE 182 169 13 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 188 175 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 17 6 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 51 42 9 0

NO 152 142 10 0

Total Votes Cast 203 184 19 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 41 9 0

NO 155 145 10 0

Total Votes Cast 205 186 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 41 9 0

NO 155 145 10 0

Total Votes Cast 205 186 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CLAY

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 52 44 8 0

NO 151 141 10 0

Total Votes Cast 203 185 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 51 42 9 0

NO 153 143 10 0

Total Votes Cast 204 185 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 211 192 19 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

COALMONT
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 56

Ballots Cast - Total 21 16 5 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.50%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 4 4 0 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 16 11 5 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 15 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 5 4 1 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 15 11 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 15 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 20 15 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 15 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

COALMONT

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 20 15 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 15 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 20 15 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 15 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PATTI SHAFFER 18 15 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 15 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 1 2 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 COALMONT
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STANLEY L. SLOWAKIEWICZ 17 15 2 0

Write-In Totals 6 5 1 0

Total Votes Cast 23 20 3 0

Overvotes 4 2 2 0

Undervotes 15 10 5 0

Contest Totals 42 32 10 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

COALMONT

BOROUGH COUNCIL COALMONT
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 23 22 1 0

Total Votes Cast 23 22 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 10 9 0

Contest Totals 42 32 10 0

AUDITOR COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 10 10 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 6 5 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

AUDITOR COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 14 5 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

AUDITOR COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 5 5 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

CONSTABLE COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 15 5 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

COALMONT

JUDGE OF ELECTION COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 16 4 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION COALMONT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 1 1 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 15 5 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 9 6 3 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 5 5 0 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 16 11 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 22 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 42 32 10 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 8 7 1 0

NO 11 7 4 0

Total Votes Cast 19 14 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

COALMONT

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 9 8 1 0

NO 10 6 4 0

Total Votes Cast 19 14 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 8 7 1 0

NO 11 7 4 0

Total Votes Cast 19 14 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 9 1 0

NO 9 5 4 0

Total Votes Cast 19 14 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 8 2 0

NO 9 6 3 0

Total Votes Cast 19 14 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 21 16 5 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CROMWELL
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,024

Ballots Cast - Total 457 396 61 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 44.63%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 73 45 28 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 357 327 30 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 5 4 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 435 376 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 20 2 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 70 43 27 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 362 329 33 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 432 372 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 24 1 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 369 317 52 0

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 378 324 54 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 79 72 7 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CROMWELL

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 393 338 55 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 395 340 55 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 62 56 6 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 385 330 55 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 386 331 55 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 71 65 6 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM KENNETH F. WILSON 101 67 34 0

REP RICHARD GUTSHALL 269 246 23 0

Write-In Totals 71 68 3 0

Total Votes Cast 441 381 60 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

AUDITOR CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 17 16 1 0

Total Votes Cast 17 16 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 440 380 60 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CROMWELL

AUDITOR CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 446 385 61 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

TAX COLLECTOR CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP POLLY JO WILLIAMS 421 365 56 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 422 366 56 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 30 5 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

CONSTABLE CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 14 0 0

Total Votes Cast 14 14 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 443 382 61 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM KIRK THOMAS 278 222 56 0

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 288 232 56 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 169 164 5 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CROMWELL

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION CROMWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NANETTE THOMAS 400 349 51 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 405 353 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 52 43 9 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR CENTRAL REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, CENTRAL REGION
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DENNIS E. SCOTT 280 249 31 0

REP TARA D. GRAJEDA 277 233 44 0

Write-In Totals 10 5 5 0

Total Votes Cast 567 487 80 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 347 305 42 0

Contest Totals 914 792 122 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 120 91 29 0

NO 322 291 31 0

Total Votes Cast 442 382 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 122 93 29 0

NO 320 289 31 0

Total Votes Cast 442 382 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

CROMWELL

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 112 83 29 0

NO 328 297 31 0

Total Votes Cast 440 380 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 16 1 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 124 96 28 0

NO 311 281 30 0

Total Votes Cast 435 377 58 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 19 3 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 121 92 29 0

NO 315 285 30 0

Total Votes Cast 436 377 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 19 2 0

Contest Totals 457 396 61 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUBLIN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 873

Ballots Cast - Total 364 332 32 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.70%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 42 28 14 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 309 291 18 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 4 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 355 323 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 48 35 13 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 305 286 19 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 353 321 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 305 274 31 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 311 280 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 52 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUBLIN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 311 281 30 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 316 286 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 46 2 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 305 275 30 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 308 278 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 56 54 2 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PIERRON P. REASNER 145 128 17 0

Write-In Totals 186 178 8 0

Total Votes Cast 331 306 25 0

Overvotes 4 3 1 0

Undervotes 29 23 6 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

AUDITOR DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 24 24 0 0

Total Votes Cast 24 24 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 340 308 32 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUBLIN

AUDITOR DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 16 16 0 0

Total Votes Cast 16 16 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 348 316 32 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

AUDITOR DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 10 10 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 354 322 32 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

TAX COLLECTOR DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LORI J.P. SNYDER 335 306 29 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 340 310 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 22 2 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

CONSTABLE DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 9 9 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 355 323 32 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DONNA J. PIPER 337 310 27 0

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 341 313 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 19 4 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUBLIN

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION DUBLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CATHERINE I. PIPER 340 313 27 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 342 314 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 18 4 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICOLE REASNER 314 289 25 0

Write-In Totals 11 10 1 0

Total Votes Cast 325 299 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 33 6 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KYLEE R. RUIZ 305 280 25 0

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 315 290 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 49 42 7 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 94 78 16 0

NO 253 238 15 0

Total Votes Cast 347 316 31 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUBLIN

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 93 77 16 0

NO 253 238 15 0

Total Votes Cast 346 315 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 17 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 87 71 16 0

NO 257 242 15 0

Total Votes Cast 344 313 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 19 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 108 91 17 0

NO 236 222 14 0

Total Votes Cast 344 313 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 19 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 108 89 19 0

NO 231 219 12 0

Total Votes Cast 339 308 31 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 24 23 1 0

Contest Totals 364 332 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUDLEY
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 108

Ballots Cast - Total 43 40 3 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.81%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 12 11 1 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 28 26 2 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 41 38 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 10 9 1 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 30 28 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 40 37 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 39 36 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 39 36 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUDLEY

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 40 37 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 40 37 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 38 35 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 38 35 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/4 DUDLEY
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CECELIA R. MCGHEE 38 35 3 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 43 39 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 129 121 8 0

Contest Totals 172 160 12 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL DUDLEY
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 10 8 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 119 112 7 0

Contest Totals 129 120 9 0
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Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUDLEY

AUDITOR DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 40 2 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

AUDITOR DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 40 3 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

AUDITOR DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 40 3 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

TAX COLLECTOR DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 13 2 0

Total Votes Cast 15 13 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 27 1 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

CONSTABLE DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 40 3 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUDLEY

JUDGE OF ELECTION DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP SUZANNE DETTERLINE 37 35 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 37 35 2 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION DUDLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 35 3 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 3 2 1 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 15 15 0 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 31 29 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 49 46 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 37 34 3 0

Contest Totals 86 80 6 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 14 2 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 36 33 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

DUDLEY

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 15 13 2 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 35 32 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 15 13 2 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 35 32 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 15 13 2 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 35 32 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 14 12 2 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 34 31 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 43 40 3 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 66 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

FRANKLIN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 338

Ballots Cast - Total 173 155 18 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 51.18%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 43 35 8 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 124 114 10 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 4 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 171 153 18 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 45 36 9 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 125 116 9 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 170 152 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 143 127 16 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 144 128 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 27 2 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

FRANKLIN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 146 131 15 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 147 132 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 23 3 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 143 128 15 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 146 131 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 24 3 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 76 64 12 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 95 89 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 171 153 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR FRANKLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP EARL DOUGLAS LAKE 153 138 15 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 156 141 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 14 3 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 68 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
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Huntingdon County

FRANKLIN

AUDITOR FRANKLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOAN D. BROWN 150 136 14 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 152 138 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 17 4 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

TAX COLLECTOR FRANKLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CAROLYN H. STEELE 157 141 16 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 159 143 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION FRANKLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOHN W. DAVITT 152 137 15 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 154 139 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION FRANKLIN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DARLENE M. LAKE 157 141 16 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 160 144 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0
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FRANKLIN

TYRONE AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE TYRONE AREA
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ROSE A. BLACK 115 104 11 0

DEM/REP KRIS LAIRD 97 87 10 0

DEM/REP HEIDI JANE HOWARD 93 82 11 0

DEM/REP GUNTER VOLDERS 85 74 11 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 396 353 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 296 267 29 0

Contest Totals 692 620 72 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 50 10 0

NO 109 101 8 0

Total Votes Cast 169 151 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 51 9 0

NO 109 100 9 0

Total Votes Cast 169 151 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 57 49 8 0

NO 111 101 10 0

Total Votes Cast 168 150 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0
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FRANKLIN

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 59 50 9 0

NO 108 100 8 0

Total Votes Cast 167 150 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 59 51 8 0

NO 106 97 9 0

Total Votes Cast 165 148 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 173 155 18 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 71 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HENDERSON
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 672

Ballots Cast - Total 252 202 50 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.50%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 73 44 29 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 171 151 20 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 248 199 49 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 72 45 27 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 174 153 21 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 246 198 48 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 4 2 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 212 168 44 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 217 173 44 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 29 6 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0
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HENDERSON

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 226 183 43 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 226 183 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 19 7 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 221 177 44 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 221 177 44 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 25 6 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN D. WILLIAMS 202 167 35 0

Write-In Totals 8 5 3 0

Total Votes Cast 210 172 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 30 12 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

AUDITOR HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MARY E. CULBERTSON 214 176 38 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 217 178 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 24 11 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0
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HENDERSON

AUDITOR HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP SANDRA ROBERTS 213 175 38 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 215 176 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 37 26 11 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

AUDITOR HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 11 7 0

Total Votes Cast 18 11 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 234 191 43 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

TAX COLLECTOR HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MARGARET VLASAK 217 177 40 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 220 179 41 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 23 9 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 9 6 0

Total Votes Cast 15 9 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 237 193 44 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HENDERSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 7 7 0

Total Votes Cast 14 7 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 238 195 43 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0
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HENDERSON

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 198 157 41 0

Write-In Totals 25 22 3 0

Total Votes Cast 223 179 44 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 281 225 56 0

Contest Totals 504 404 100 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 91 61 30 0

NO 151 133 18 0

Total Votes Cast 242 194 48 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 88 58 30 0

NO 151 132 19 0

Total Votes Cast 239 190 49 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 12 11 1 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 89 60 29 0

NO 150 131 19 0

Total Votes Cast 239 191 48 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0
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HENDERSON

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 98 68 30 0

NO 142 123 19 0

Total Votes Cast 240 191 49 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 11 10 1 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 91 63 28 0

NO 145 126 19 0

Total Votes Cast 236 189 47 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 252 202 50 0
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HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 249

Ballots Cast - Total 89 78 11 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.74%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 11 6 5 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 69 64 5 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 82 72 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 11 6 5 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 73 68 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 84 74 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 74 66 8 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 74 66 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0
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HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 76 68 8 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 76 68 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 10 3 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 78 69 9 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 79 70 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 8 2 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 51 45 6 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 36 31 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 87 76 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RICHARD BUSECK 74 67 7 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 77 70 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 8 4 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0
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HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 4 4 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 74 11 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 75 11 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 76 11 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CHERYL RUSSELL 80 72 8 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 80 72 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

CONSTABLE AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 76 11 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0
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HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL

JUDGE OF ELECTION HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA J. THOM 77 69 8 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 77 69 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 9 3 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 84 73 11 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JOHN A. KING 70 64 6 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 75 69 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 9 5 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 23 15 8 0

NO 59 56 3 0

Total Votes Cast 82 71 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0
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HOPEWELL/HOPEWELL

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 22 15 7 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 82 72 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 21 14 7 0

NO 61 58 3 0

Total Votes Cast 82 72 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 23 15 8 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 83 72 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 22 15 7 0

NO 59 55 4 0

Total Votes Cast 81 70 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 89 78 11 0
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HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 72

Ballots Cast - Total 22 15 7 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.56%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 11 5 6 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 8 7 1 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 12 5 7 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 9 9 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 18 12 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 12 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 82 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 21 14 7 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 20 13 7 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 13 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 14 8 6 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 8 7 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 22 15 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RICHARD BUSECK 13 11 2 0

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 15 11 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 3 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0
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HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 15 6 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 15 7 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 15 7 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CHERYL RUSSELL 15 11 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 15 11 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 3 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

CONSTABLE AT LARGE HOPEWELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 15 7 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0
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HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN

JUDGE OF ELECTION HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 4 2 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 13 5 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 15 7 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JOHN A. KING 18 13 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 13 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 2 2 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 7 5 0

NO 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0
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HOPEWELL/PUTTSTOWN

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 7 5 0

NO 8 6 2 0

Total Votes Cast 20 13 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 7 5 0

NO 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 11 8 3 0

NO 10 6 4 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 11 8 3 0

NO 10 6 4 0

Total Votes Cast 21 14 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 22 15 7 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 1
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 346

Ballots Cast - Total 138 106 32 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.88%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 82 59 23 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 50 43 7 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 2 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 136 104 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 85 60 25 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 50 43 7 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 135 103 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 115 89 26 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 119 93 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 13 6 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 1

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 124 97 27 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 125 98 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 8 5 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 124 96 28 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 124 96 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 10 4 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 108 85 23 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 112 89 23 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 17 9 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 96 67 29 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 79 55 24 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 55 45 10 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 53 46 7 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 46 35 11 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 331 250 81 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 221 174 47 0

Contest Totals 552 424 128 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 1

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 123 96 27 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 123 96 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 10 5 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

CONSTABLE HUNTINGDON 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 10 8 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 128 98 30 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 9 7 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 129 99 30 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 7 6 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 131 100 31 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 116 88 28 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 89 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 17 4 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 1

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 100 72 28 0

NO 36 33 3 0

Total Votes Cast 136 105 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 94 67 27 0

NO 41 37 4 0

Total Votes Cast 135 104 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 92 66 26 0

NO 41 37 4 0

Total Votes Cast 133 103 30 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 96 70 26 0

NO 37 33 4 0

Total Votes Cast 133 103 30 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 1

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 96 72 24 0

NO 39 32 7 0

Total Votes Cast 135 104 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 138 106 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 2
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 447

Ballots Cast - Total 165 137 28 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 36.91%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 78 62 16 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 81 70 11 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 5 4 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 164 136 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 80 64 16 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 82 70 12 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 162 134 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 141 118 23 0

Write-In Totals 8 6 2 0

Total Votes Cast 149 124 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 13 3 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 2

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 141 116 25 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 144 119 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 18 3 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 143 118 25 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 146 120 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 17 2 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 130 107 23 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 137 114 23 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 23 5 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 95 78 17 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 80 63 17 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 81 67 14 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 80 66 14 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 70 59 11 0

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 410 336 74 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 250 212 38 0

Contest Totals 660 548 112 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 2

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 150 123 27 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 151 124 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 16 13 3 0

Total Votes Cast 16 13 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 149 124 25 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 10 3 0

Total Votes Cast 13 10 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 132 109 23 0

Write-In Totals 14 13 1 0

Total Votes Cast 146 122 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 184 152 32 0

Contest Totals 330 274 56 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 2

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 97 78 19 0

NO 65 56 9 0

Total Votes Cast 162 134 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 93 74 19 0

NO 69 60 9 0

Total Votes Cast 162 134 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 95 76 19 0

NO 67 58 9 0

Total Votes Cast 162 134 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 95 79 16 0

NO 64 52 12 0

Total Votes Cast 159 131 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 2

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 100 83 17 0

NO 61 50 11 0

Total Votes Cast 161 133 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 165 137 28 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 3
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 590

Ballots Cast - Total 227 186 41 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.47%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 112 81 31 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 101 94 7 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 5 5 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 218 180 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 120 89 31 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 99 92 7 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 219 181 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 5 3 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 189 153 36 0

Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0

Total Votes Cast 197 160 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 26 4 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0
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Precinct Summary
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 3

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 193 159 34 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 198 163 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 23 6 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 196 162 34 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 196 162 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 24 7 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 172 143 29 0

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 182 151 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 35 10 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 117 86 31 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 119 86 33 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 107 89 18 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 111 99 12 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 94 84 10 0

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 555 450 105 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 353 294 59 0

Contest Totals 908 744 164 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 3

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 200 161 39 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 201 162 39 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

CONSTABLE HUNTINGDON 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 14 4 0

Total Votes Cast 18 14 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 209 172 37 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 21 19 2 0

Total Votes Cast 21 19 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 206 167 39 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 21 19 2 0

Total Votes Cast 21 19 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 206 167 39 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 182 150 32 0

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 191 159 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 263 213 50 0

Contest Totals 454 372 82 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 3

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 128 96 32 0

NO 89 81 8 0

Total Votes Cast 217 177 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 126 96 30 0

NO 89 80 9 0

Total Votes Cast 215 176 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 125 94 31 0

NO 90 82 8 0

Total Votes Cast 215 176 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 129 99 30 0

NO 83 75 8 0

Total Votes Cast 212 174 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 3

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 132 101 31 0

NO 81 73 8 0

Total Votes Cast 213 174 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 227 186 41 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 4
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 602

Ballots Cast - Total 221 183 38 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 36.71%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 98 75 23 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 112 100 12 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 6 3 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 216 178 38 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 107 78 29 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 110 101 9 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 217 179 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 194 159 35 0

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 202 167 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 4

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 206 171 35 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 207 172 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 11 3 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 208 173 35 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 208 173 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 10 3 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 166 137 29 0

Write-In Totals 12 12 0 0

Total Votes Cast 178 149 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 34 9 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 115 85 30 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 91 70 21 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 103 90 13 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 110 96 14 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 97 85 12 0

Write-In Totals 4 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 520 428 92 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 364 304 60 0

Contest Totals 884 732 152 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 4

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 214 179 35 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 214 179 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 4 3 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

CONSTABLE HUNTINGDON 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 17 14 3 0

Total Votes Cast 17 14 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 204 169 35 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 15 3 0

Total Votes Cast 18 15 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 203 168 35 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 10 3 0

Total Votes Cast 13 10 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 208 173 35 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 189 154 35 0

Write-In Totals 29 28 1 0

Total Votes Cast 218 182 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 224 184 40 0

Contest Totals 442 366 76 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 4

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 111 83 28 0

NO 97 87 10 0

Total Votes Cast 208 170 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 107 79 28 0

NO 98 88 10 0

Total Votes Cast 205 167 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 104 77 27 0

NO 100 89 11 0

Total Votes Cast 204 166 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 17 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 118 88 30 0

NO 88 81 7 0

Total Votes Cast 206 169 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 4

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 114 86 28 0

NO 89 80 9 0

Total Votes Cast 203 166 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 17 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 5
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,270

Ballots Cast - Total 327 264 63 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 25.75%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 212 161 51 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 92 85 7 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 13 11 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 317 257 60 0

Overvotes 2 1 1 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 220 169 51 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 96 86 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 316 255 61 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 2 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 284 233 51 0

Write-In Totals 12 6 6 0

Total Votes Cast 296 239 57 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 25 6 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 5

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 287 233 54 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 292 238 54 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 26 9 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 290 238 52 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 290 238 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 37 26 11 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 225 184 41 0

Write-In Totals 16 12 4 0

Total Votes Cast 241 196 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 68 18 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 237 182 55 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 195 142 53 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 126 96 30 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 95 77 18 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 90 81 9 0

Write-In Totals 24 18 6 0

Total Votes Cast 767 596 171 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 541 460 81 0

Contest Totals 1,308 1,056 252 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 5

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 286 232 54 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 288 234 54 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 30 9 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

CONSTABLE HUNTINGDON 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 30 26 4 0

Total Votes Cast 30 26 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 297 238 59 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 31 22 9 0

Total Votes Cast 31 22 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 296 242 54 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 5
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 32 23 9 0

Total Votes Cast 32 23 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 295 241 54 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 270 218 52 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 275 222 53 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 51 41 10 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 5

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 233 187 46 0

NO 84 71 13 0

Total Votes Cast 317 258 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 6 4 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 231 184 47 0

NO 87 74 13 0

Total Votes Cast 318 258 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 229 182 47 0

NO 87 74 13 0

Total Votes Cast 316 256 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 8 3 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 210 163 47 0

NO 98 85 13 0

Total Votes Cast 308 248 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 5

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 209 163 46 0

NO 99 85 14 0

Total Votes Cast 308 248 60 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 327 264 63 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 6
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,244

Ballots Cast - Total 677 493 184 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 54.42%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 335 197 138 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 309 276 33 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 14 9 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 658 482 176 0

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 16 11 5 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 348 205 143 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 312 276 36 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 660 481 179 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 12 5 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 592 434 158 0

Write-In Totals 10 7 3 0

Total Votes Cast 602 441 161 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 75 52 23 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 6

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 606 443 163 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 608 445 163 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 69 48 21 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 605 443 162 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 607 445 162 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 70 48 22 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THOMAS A. YODER 533 402 131 0

Write-In Totals 11 8 3 0

Total Votes Cast 544 410 134 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 133 83 50 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL AT LARGE 4YR/4 HUNTINGDON
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JENNIFER M. POWELL 398 245 153 0

DEM ROBERT E. JACKSON JR 367 219 148 0

REP DEE DEE BROWN 377 289 88 0

REP DAVID A. QUARRY 323 263 60 0

REP MACKENZIE KUNCHER 323 279 44 0

Write-In Totals 9 8 1 0

Total Votes Cast 1,797 1,303 494 0

Overvotes 4 0 4 0

Undervotes 907 669 238 0

Contest Totals 2,708 1,972 736 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 6

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE HUNTINGDON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KARL W. LANG 625 456 169 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 626 456 170 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 51 37 14 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

CONSTABLE HUNTINGDON 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 16 12 4 0

Total Votes Cast 16 12 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 661 481 180 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 7 3 0

Total Votes Cast 10 7 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 667 486 181 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION HUNTINGDON 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 6 3 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 671 490 181 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 539 380 159 0

Write-In Totals 13 13 0 0

Total Votes Cast 552 393 159 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 100 25 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 6

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 391 239 152 0

NO 270 242 28 0

Total Votes Cast 661 481 180 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 12 4 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 387 237 150 0

NO 275 245 30 0

Total Votes Cast 662 482 180 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 11 4 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 380 230 150 0

NO 281 251 30 0

Total Votes Cast 661 481 180 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 12 4 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 378 232 146 0

NO 266 238 28 0

Total Votes Cast 644 470 174 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 23 10 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

HUNTINGDON 6

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 371 228 143 0

NO 270 243 27 0

Total Votes Cast 641 471 170 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 22 14 0

Contest Totals 677 493 184 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JACKSON
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 622

Ballots Cast - Total 287 251 36 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.14%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 84 67 17 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 193 174 19 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 4 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 281 245 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 83 67 16 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 200 180 20 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 283 247 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 249 216 33 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 251 218 33 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 35 32 3 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JACKSON

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 254 221 33 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 257 224 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 27 3 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 252 219 33 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 254 221 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 30 3 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 143 126 17 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 139 121 18 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 282 247 35 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JAMIE R. TRACY 195 169 26 0

Write-In Totals 44 41 3 0

Total Votes Cast 239 210 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 41 7 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JACKSON

AUDITOR JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RACHEL DONOHOE ANSTROM 236 211 25 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 238 213 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 49 38 11 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

AUDITOR JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LUCILLE YUTZY 241 215 26 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 244 218 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 33 10 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

AUDITOR JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 8 3 0

Total Votes Cast 11 8 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 276 243 33 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

TAX COLLECTOR JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RONDA J. YODER 260 228 32 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 261 229 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 22 4 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JACKSON

JUDGE OF ELECTION JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DONNA P. DICKSON 238 214 24 0

Write-In Totals 4 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 242 216 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 35 10 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION JACKSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JANET STIEHLER 114 92 22 0

REP PEGGY J. THOMPSON 170 156 14 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 284 248 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 239 210 29 0

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 243 213 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 44 38 6 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 107 83 24 0

NO 170 159 11 0

Total Votes Cast 277 242 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JACKSON

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 108 84 24 0

NO 170 159 11 0

Total Votes Cast 278 243 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 107 83 24 0

NO 171 160 11 0

Total Votes Cast 278 243 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 106 84 22 0

NO 171 158 13 0

Total Votes Cast 277 242 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 107 85 22 0

NO 165 154 11 0

Total Votes Cast 272 239 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 287 251 36 0
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Huntingdon County

JUNIATA
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 348

Ballots Cast - Total 161 132 29 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 46.26%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 37 22 15 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 117 106 11 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 1 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 156 129 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 2 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 39 23 16 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 119 107 12 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 158 130 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 143 117 26 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 145 118 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 14 2 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0
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Huntingdon County

JUNIATA

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 151 126 25 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 152 126 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 148 123 25 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 149 123 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 9 3 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP THERESA ROBY 128 113 15 0

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 137 120 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 12 12 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

AUDITOR JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 4 2 0

Total Votes Cast 6 4 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 155 128 27 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0
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Huntingdon County

JUNIATA

AUDITOR JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 3 2 0

Total Votes Cast 5 3 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 156 129 27 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

AUDITOR JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 3 2 0

Total Votes Cast 5 3 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 156 129 27 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

TAX COLLECTOR JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 8 4 0

Total Votes Cast 12 8 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 149 124 25 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

CONSTABLE JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 5 4 0

Total Votes Cast 9 5 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 152 127 25 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 9 2 0

Total Votes Cast 11 9 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 150 123 27 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

JUNIATA

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION JUNIATA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 5 2 0

Total Votes Cast 7 5 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 154 127 27 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 40 23 17 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 116 104 12 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 157 128 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 53 35 18 0

NO 100 89 11 0

Total Votes Cast 153 124 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 54 36 18 0

NO 98 87 11 0

Total Votes Cast 152 123 29 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0
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JUNIATA

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 54 36 18 0

NO 99 88 11 0

Total Votes Cast 153 124 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 45 15 0

NO 90 78 12 0

Total Votes Cast 150 123 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 2 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 58 42 16 0

NO 92 81 11 0

Total Votes Cast 150 123 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 2 0

Contest Totals 161 132 29 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

LINCOLN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 225

Ballots Cast - Total 118 114 4 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 52.44%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 15 13 2 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 99 97 2 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 114 110 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 11 9 2 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 104 102 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 115 111 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 109 106 3 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 110 107 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0
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Huntingdon County

LINCOLN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 112 108 4 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 113 109 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 115 111 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 115 111 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 17 15 2 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 100 98 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 113 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RAYMOND L. MORNINGSTAR 116 112 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 116 112 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0
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Huntingdon County

LINCOLN

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CLOYD W. LOW 112 108 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 112 108 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

AUDITOR LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LORI M. MORNINGSTAR 117 113 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 113 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

TAX COLLECTOR LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JESSICA MORNINGSTAR 117 113 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 113 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

CONSTABLE LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 5 4 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 113 110 3 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0
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LINCOLN

JUDGE OF ELECTION LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DEBRA J. FOUSE 117 113 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 113 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION LINCOLN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KATHY D. WASON 113 109 4 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 116 112 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 15 13 2 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 98 96 2 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 114 110 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 32 29 3 0

NO 77 76 1 0

Total Votes Cast 109 105 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0
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LINCOLN

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 32 29 3 0

NO 77 76 1 0

Total Votes Cast 109 105 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 30 27 3 0

NO 78 77 1 0

Total Votes Cast 108 104 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 33 30 3 0

NO 70 69 1 0

Total Votes Cast 103 99 4 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 34 31 3 0

NO 69 68 1 0

Total Votes Cast 103 99 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0 0

Contest Totals 118 114 4 0
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Huntingdon County

LOGAN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 432

Ballots Cast - Total 221 183 38 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 51.16%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 42 19 23 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 175 161 14 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 217 180 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 40 18 22 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 176 161 15 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 216 179 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 197 167 30 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 200 168 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 15 6 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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LOGAN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 202 171 31 0

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 204 171 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 12 5 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 203 170 33 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 203 170 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 13 5 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 45 26 19 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 174 155 19 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 220 182 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR LOGAN
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CHARLES METZ 163 136 27 0

REP ROY LALLI 148 126 22 0

Write-In Totals 4 0 4 0

Total Votes Cast 315 262 53 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 127 104 23 0

Contest Totals 442 366 76 0
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Huntingdon County

LOGAN

AUDITOR LOGAN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 5 4 0

Total Votes Cast 9 5 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 212 178 34 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

AUDITOR LOGAN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 2 4 0

Total Votes Cast 6 2 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 215 181 34 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

TAX COLLECTOR LOGAN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PEGGY L. HARMAN 191 164 27 0

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 193 164 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 19 9 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION LOGAN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 7 4 0

Total Votes Cast 11 7 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 210 176 34 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION LOGAN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 9 4 0

Total Votes Cast 13 9 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 208 174 34 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 127 103 24 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 120 103 17 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 156 128 28 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 139 113 26 0

Write-In Totals 78 65 13 0

Total Votes Cast 620 512 108 0

Overvotes 5 5 0 0

Undervotes 480 398 82 0

Contest Totals 1,105 915 190 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 55 33 22 0

NO 151 136 15 0

Total Votes Cast 206 169 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 56 34 22 0

NO 150 135 15 0

Total Votes Cast 206 169 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 28 22 0

NO 156 141 15 0

Total Votes Cast 206 169 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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LOGAN

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 70 48 22 0

NO 133 119 14 0

Total Votes Cast 203 167 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 16 2 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 67 45 22 0

NO 135 121 14 0

Total Votes Cast 202 166 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 17 2 0

Contest Totals 221 183 38 0
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Huntingdon County

MAPLETON
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 225

Ballots Cast - Total 64 59 5 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 28.44%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 17 13 4 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 46 46 0 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 63 59 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 16 12 4 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 48 47 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 64 59 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 58 55 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 58 55 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 4 2 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MAPLETON

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 59 55 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 59 55 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 59 54 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 59 54 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL MAPLETON
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM R. JAMES YOCUM 35 32 3 0

Write-In Totals 39 35 4 0

Total Votes Cast 74 67 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 118 110 8 0

Contest Totals 192 177 15 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL MAPLETON
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 25 22 3 0

Total Votes Cast 25 22 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 103 96 7 0

Contest Totals 128 118 10 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MAPLETON

TAX COLLECTOR MAPLETON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 13 1 0

Total Votes Cast 14 13 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 46 4 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

CONSTABLE MAPLETON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 5 1 0

Total Votes Cast 6 5 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 58 54 4 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MAPLETON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 8 1 0

Total Votes Cast 9 8 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 55 51 4 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MAPLETON
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0

Total Votes Cast 8 7 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 56 52 4 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP BRUCE J. SMITH IV 47 44 3 0

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 55 52 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MAPLETON

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 14 2 0

NO 45 42 3 0

Total Votes Cast 61 56 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 17 15 2 0

NO 44 41 3 0

Total Votes Cast 61 56 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 14 2 0

NO 45 42 3 0

Total Votes Cast 61 56 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 14 12 2 0

NO 45 42 3 0

Total Votes Cast 59 54 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MAPLETON

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 14 2 0

NO 44 41 3 0

Total Votes Cast 60 55 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 64 59 5 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 135

Ballots Cast - Total 90 73 17 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 66.67%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 17 9 8 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 69 60 9 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 87 70 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 18 11 7 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 70 60 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 71 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 79 62 17 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 80 63 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 81 65 16 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 81 65 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 81 65 16 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 81 65 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 22 15 7 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 65 55 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 87 70 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP COURTNEY K. MAHLE 64 56 8 0

Write-In Totals 17 12 5 0

Total Votes Cast 81 68 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 5 4 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG

BOROUGH COUNCIL MARKLESBURG
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM CATHY FAILOR 47 36 11 0

DEM RUSSELL FAILOR 37 29 8 0

REP DEBRA A. STATES 49 39 10 0

REP WAYNE ALLEN PRICE 53 45 8 0

REP BRIAN DOUGLAS HUNSICKER 37 32 5 0

Write-In Totals 22 20 2 0

Total Votes Cast 245 201 44 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 18 7 0

Contest Totals 270 219 51 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MARLIN BRIAN HUNSICKER 46 39 7 0

Write-In Totals 32 28 4 0

Total Votes Cast 78 67 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 6 6 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

AUDITOR MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 3 4 0

Total Votes Cast 7 3 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 70 13 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

AUDITOR MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 4 3 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 70 16 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG

TAX COLLECTOR MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MITZI FOUSE 83 66 17 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 83 66 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

CONSTABLE MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 70 17 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 7 6 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 67 16 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MARKLESBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 6 3 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 84 70 14 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 20 13 7 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 67 57 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 87 70 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 18 8 0

NO 55 46 9 0

Total Votes Cast 81 64 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 17 8 0

NO 56 47 9 0

Total Votes Cast 81 64 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 24 16 8 0

NO 57 48 9 0

Total Votes Cast 81 64 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MARKLESBURG

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 16 9 0

NO 56 48 8 0

Total Votes Cast 81 64 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 24 15 9 0

NO 57 49 8 0

Total Votes Cast 81 64 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 90 73 17 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILL CREEK
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 174

Ballots Cast - Total 48 44 4 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 27.59%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 6 4 2 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 39 37 2 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 45 41 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 6 4 2 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 40 38 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 46 42 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 41 37 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 41 37 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILL CREEK

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 43 39 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 43 39 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 41 37 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 41 37 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL MILL CREEK
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 23 20 3 0

Total Votes Cast 23 20 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 121 112 9 0

Contest Totals 144 132 12 0

AUDITOR MILL CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NANCY L. WILSON 44 40 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 44 40 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILL CREEK

TAX COLLECTOR MILL CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PENNY D. HOOPER-CONWAY 45 41 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 45 41 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

CONSTABLE MILL CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 5 4 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 40 3 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MILL CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 3 2 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 42 3 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MILL CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 46 42 4 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JAY B WHITESEL JR 38 34 4 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 44 40 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 52 48 4 0

Contest Totals 96 88 8 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILL CREEK

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 10 2 0

NO 31 29 2 0

Total Votes Cast 43 39 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 8 2 0

NO 33 31 2 0

Total Votes Cast 43 39 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 9 7 2 0

NO 32 30 2 0

Total Votes Cast 41 37 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 8 4 0

NO 30 30 0 0

Total Votes Cast 42 38 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILL CREEK

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 12 8 4 0

NO 30 30 0 0

Total Votes Cast 42 38 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 48 44 4 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILLER
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 331

Ballots Cast - Total 157 125 32 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.43%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 35 20 15 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 119 103 16 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 155 124 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 40 22 18 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 116 103 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 156 125 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 136 105 31 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 136 105 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 20 1 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILLER

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 133 105 28 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 133 105 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 20 4 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 130 100 30 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 130 100 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 25 2 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 42 25 17 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 112 97 15 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 154 122 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CHRIS L. WILSON 126 101 25 0

Write-In Totals 6 3 3 0

Total Votes Cast 132 104 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 21 4 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILLER

AUDITOR MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 155 125 30 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

AUDITOR MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 155 125 30 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

AUDITOR MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 156 125 31 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

TAX COLLECTOR MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FREDA R. WHEELER 124 96 28 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 125 96 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 29 3 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

CONSTABLE MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 3 1 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 154 124 30 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILLER

JUDGE OF ELECTION MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 157 125 32 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MILLER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 157 125 32 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 115 87 28 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 116 88 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 37 4 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 39 21 0

NO 94 83 11 0

Total Votes Cast 154 122 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MILLER

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 39 21 0

NO 94 83 11 0

Total Votes Cast 154 122 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 39 21 0

NO 94 83 11 0

Total Votes Cast 154 122 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 66 46 20 0

NO 87 75 12 0

Total Votes Cast 153 121 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 70 51 19 0

NO 83 70 13 0

Total Votes Cast 153 121 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 157 125 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MORRIS
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 398

Ballots Cast - Total 205 173 32 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 51.51%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 59 35 24 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 138 132 6 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 199 169 30 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 62 37 25 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 133 127 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 195 164 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 177 151 26 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 180 152 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 21 4 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MORRIS

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 174 147 27 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 174 147 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 26 5 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 170 144 26 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 170 144 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 29 6 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 79 61 18 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 122 108 14 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 201 169 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 31 29 2 0

Total Votes Cast 31 29 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 174 144 30 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MORRIS

AUDITOR MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 16 16 0 0

Total Votes Cast 16 16 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 189 157 32 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

AUDITOR MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 16 16 0 0

Total Votes Cast 16 16 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 189 157 32 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

TAX COLLECTOR MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MIKE WAGNER 167 146 21 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 167 146 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 27 11 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

CONSTABLE MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 8 8 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 197 165 32 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP WILLIAM R NICHOLS 156 139 17 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 158 141 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 47 32 15 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MORRIS

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MORRIS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 199 167 32 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 125 102 23 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 106 86 20 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 137 113 24 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 117 96 21 0

Write-In Totals 22 21 1 0

Total Votes Cast 507 418 89 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 518 447 71 0

Contest Totals 1,025 865 160 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 88 63 25 0

NO 112 106 6 0

Total Votes Cast 200 169 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 84 59 25 0

NO 114 108 6 0

Total Votes Cast 198 167 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MORRIS

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 86 61 25 0

NO 112 106 6 0

Total Votes Cast 198 167 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 89 65 24 0

NO 105 99 6 0

Total Votes Cast 194 164 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 2 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 88 64 24 0

NO 104 98 6 0

Total Votes Cast 192 162 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 205 173 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 1
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 443

Ballots Cast - Total 118 90 28 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 26.64%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 63 44 19 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 47 40 7 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 1 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 112 85 27 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 63 44 19 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 46 39 7 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 110 84 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 90 66 24 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 96 72 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 18 4 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 1

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 101 76 25 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 104 79 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 11 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 101 76 25 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 103 78 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. ALLISON 74 53 21 0

Write-In Totals 25 24 1 0

Total Votes Cast 99 77 22 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 13 6 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 MOUNT UNION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOAN ROGERS 61 47 14 0

DEM MARLEE NADINE RUSSELL 62 45 17 0

Write-In Totals 14 11 3 0

Total Votes Cast 137 103 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 99 77 22 0

Contest Totals 236 180 56 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 1

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HEATHER GOODMAN 102 78 24 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 103 78 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 12 2 0

Total Votes Cast 14 12 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 104 78 26 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 105 78 27 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOHN J. MARTINEZ 73 60 13 0

Write-In Totals 9 8 1 0

Total Votes Cast 82 68 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 22 14 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 165 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 1

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 64 46 18 0

NO 44 37 7 0

Total Votes Cast 108 83 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 7 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 44 19 0

NO 45 39 6 0

Total Votes Cast 108 83 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 7 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 60 42 18 0

NO 47 40 7 0

Total Votes Cast 107 82 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 8 3 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 45 16 0

NO 43 35 8 0

Total Votes Cast 104 80 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 10 4 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0
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Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 1

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 56 40 16 0

NO 49 41 8 0

Total Votes Cast 105 81 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 9 4 0

Contest Totals 118 90 28 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 2
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 502

Ballots Cast - Total 159 126 33 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 31.67%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 54 40 14 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 97 79 18 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 152 120 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 52 38 14 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 101 83 18 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 153 121 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 142 112 30 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 144 114 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 12 3 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 2

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 145 114 31 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 147 116 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 145 113 32 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 145 113 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. ALLISON 98 75 23 0

Write-In Totals 48 39 9 0

Total Votes Cast 146 114 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 12 1 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/1 MOUNT UNION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RONALD D. LEONARD 127 101 26 0

Write-In Totals 14 9 5 0

Total Votes Cast 141 110 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 16 2 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 169 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 2

BOROUGH COUNCIL MOUNT UNION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 88 73 15 0

Total Votes Cast 88 73 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 71 53 18 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HEATHER GOODMAN 143 113 30 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 146 115 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP GARNETT W. MOORE 149 116 33 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 150 117 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BARBARA A. MYERS 134 102 32 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 135 102 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 24 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 2

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOHN J. MARTINEZ 131 98 33 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 138 105 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 66 50 16 0

NO 83 66 17 0

Total Votes Cast 149 116 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 67 52 15 0

NO 82 64 18 0

Total Votes Cast 149 116 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 68 51 17 0

NO 80 64 16 0

Total Votes Cast 148 115 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 2

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 70 51 19 0

NO 76 64 12 0

Total Votes Cast 146 115 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 67 49 18 0

NO 78 65 13 0

Total Votes Cast 145 114 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 159 126 33 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 3
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 504

Ballots Cast - Total 162 144 18 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 32.14%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 46 33 13 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 115 111 4 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 161 144 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 46 34 12 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 115 110 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 161 144 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 133 120 13 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 135 121 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 4 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0
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Precinct Summary
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 3

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 141 129 12 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 142 130 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 14 6 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 146 133 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 146 133 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 11 5 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

MAYOR AT LARGE 4YR/1 MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. ALLISON 107 93 14 0

Write-In Totals 40 39 1 0

Total Votes Cast 147 132 15 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 14 11 3 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/1 MOUNT UNION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN R. PACHEACO 130 121 9 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 135 125 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 19 8 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 3

BOROUGH COUNCIL MOUNT UNION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JENNY M. MADDEN 134 122 12 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 141 129 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 15 6 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HEATHER GOODMAN 136 125 11 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 137 126 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 18 7 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 19 18 1 0

Total Votes Cast 19 18 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 143 126 17 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION MOUNT UNION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 149 132 17 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 3

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOHN J. MARTINEZ 133 122 11 0

Write-In Totals 11 9 2 0

Total Votes Cast 144 131 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 13 5 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 57 46 11 0

NO 96 90 6 0

Total Votes Cast 153 136 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 54 43 11 0

NO 99 93 6 0

Total Votes Cast 153 136 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 53 42 11 0

NO 100 94 6 0

Total Votes Cast 153 136 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0
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Huntingdon County

MOUNT UNION 3

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 52 9 0

NO 91 84 7 0

Total Votes Cast 152 136 16 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 59 50 9 0

NO 93 85 8 0

Total Votes Cast 152 135 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 162 144 18 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 177 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ONEIDA
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 754

Ballots Cast - Total 323 270 53 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 42.84%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 127 88 39 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 180 167 13 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 5 5 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 312 260 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 10 1 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 127 90 37 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 184 169 15 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 311 259 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 11 1 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 267 227 40 0

Write-In Totals 17 10 7 0

Total Votes Cast 284 237 47 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 33 6 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ONEIDA

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 297 249 48 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 299 251 48 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 19 5 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 286 238 48 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 288 240 48 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 30 5 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 116 88 28 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 200 176 24 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 317 265 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JAMES E. FERRENBERG JR. 287 238 49 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 292 242 50 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 28 3 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ONEIDA

AUDITOR ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 14 1 0

Total Votes Cast 15 14 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 308 256 52 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

TAX COLLECTOR ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDSAY R. HONN 284 239 45 0

Write-In Totals 5 3 2 0

Total Votes Cast 289 242 47 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 34 28 6 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

CONSTABLE ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 13 1 0

Total Votes Cast 14 13 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 309 257 52 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP TIFFANY M. MCDIVITT 254 218 36 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 258 222 36 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 64 47 17 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION ONEIDA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 17 1 0

Total Votes Cast 18 17 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 305 253 52 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ONEIDA

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ANNE MILLAR 277 231 46 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 282 235 47 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 35 6 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 143 102 41 0

NO 169 158 11 0

Total Votes Cast 312 260 52 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 140 99 41 0

NO 170 159 11 0

Total Votes Cast 310 258 52 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 12 1 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 137 95 42 0

NO 171 162 9 0

Total Votes Cast 308 257 51 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 13 2 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ONEIDA

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 155 114 41 0

NO 149 140 9 0

Total Votes Cast 304 254 50 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 149 109 40 0

NO 153 142 11 0

Total Votes Cast 302 251 51 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 19 2 0

Contest Totals 323 270 53 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ORBISONIA
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 283

Ballots Cast - Total 105 102 3 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.10%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 18 17 1 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 77 76 1 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 96 94 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 20 19 1 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 75 74 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 95 93 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 83 81 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 83 81 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 21 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ORBISONIA

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 83 81 2 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 85 83 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 19 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 86 83 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 86 83 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 19 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA M. CLARK 83 81 2 0

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 90 87 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 ORBISONIA
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP SAMANTHA HILES 76 73 3 0

REP DONALD E. BROWN 56 55 1 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 138 134 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 72 70 2 0

Contest Totals 210 204 6 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ORBISONIA

BOROUGH COUNCIL ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 22 20 2 0

Total Votes Cast 22 20 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 82 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

TAX COLLECTOR ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP BONNIE K. ROSE 99 96 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 99 96 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

CONSTABLE ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 8 1 0

Total Votes Cast 9 8 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 96 94 2 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 7 7 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 98 95 3 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION ORBISONIA
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 97 3 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0
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ORBISONIA

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICOLE REASNER 80 78 2 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 82 80 2 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 22 21 1 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KYLEE R. RUIZ 82 79 3 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 85 82 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 20 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 27 26 1 0

NO 72 70 2 0

Total Votes Cast 99 96 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 25 1 0

NO 73 71 2 0

Total Votes Cast 99 96 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

ORBISONIA

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 25 1 0

NO 74 72 2 0

Total Votes Cast 100 97 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 24 1 0

NO 72 70 2 0

Total Votes Cast 97 94 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 24 1 0

NO 72 70 2 0

Total Votes Cast 97 94 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 105 102 3 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 187 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

PENN
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 825

Ballots Cast - Total 393 347 46 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.64%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 67 38 29 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 313 296 17 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 5 5 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 385 339 46 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 66 39 27 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 318 299 19 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 384 338 46 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 345 301 44 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 349 305 44 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 44 42 2 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

PENN

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 361 319 42 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 364 322 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 25 4 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 361 318 43 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 364 321 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 26 3 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 80 56 24 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 310 288 22 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 390 344 46 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR PENN
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KEVIN FLUKE 242 214 28 0

REP JUSTIN H. KANN 297 266 31 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 541 482 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 245 212 33 0

Contest Totals 786 694 92 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

PENN

TAX COLLECTOR PENN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DAVID WILLIAM SCOTT 372 333 39 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 373 334 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 13 7 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

CONSTABLE PENN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 15 0 0

Total Votes Cast 15 15 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 378 332 46 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION PENN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CATHY A. UTLEY 350 313 37 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 351 314 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 33 9 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION PENN
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 36 35 1 0

Total Votes Cast 36 35 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 357 312 45 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 190 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day
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PENN

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 76 49 27 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 303 284 19 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 380 334 46 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 110 77 33 0

NO 270 258 12 0

Total Votes Cast 380 335 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 12 1 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 108 75 33 0

NO 274 262 12 0

Total Votes Cast 382 337 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 10 1 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 106 73 33 0

NO 273 261 12 0

Total Votes Cast 379 334 45 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0
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PENN

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 113 85 28 0

NO 254 242 12 0

Total Votes Cast 367 327 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 20 6 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 109 81 28 0

NO 256 244 12 0

Total Votes Cast 365 325 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 22 6 0

Contest Totals 393 347 46 0
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Huntingdon County

PETERSBURG
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 228

Ballots Cast - Total 95 91 4 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.67%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 19 16 3 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 69 68 1 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 91 87 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 21 18 3 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 69 68 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 90 86 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 89 86 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 89 86 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0
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Huntingdon County

PETERSBURG

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 88 85 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 85 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 84 81 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 84 81 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 10 1 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 17 15 2 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 77 75 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 94 90 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP GERALD E. HOUCK 92 88 4 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 93 89 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0
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PETERSBURG

BOROUGH COUNCIL PETERSBURG
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JOHN R. HETRICK 82 78 4 0

Write-In Totals 39 39 0 0

Total Votes Cast 121 117 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 164 156 8 0

Contest Totals 285 273 12 0

AUDITOR PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 18 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 18 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 73 4 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

TAX COLLECTOR PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP WENDY M. DUNMIRE 88 85 3 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 89 86 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

CONSTABLE PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 7 7 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 84 4 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 18 18 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 18 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 77 73 4 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0
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PETERSBURG

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION PETERSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 20 20 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 20 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 75 71 4 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 64 60 4 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 58 54 4 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 62 58 4 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 78 74 4 0

Write-In Totals 38 37 1 0

Total Votes Cast 300 283 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 175 172 3 0

Contest Totals 475 455 20 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 33 30 3 0

NO 56 55 1 0

Total Votes Cast 89 85 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 32 29 3 0

NO 57 56 1 0

Total Votes Cast 89 85 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0
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PETERSBURG

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 34 31 3 0

NO 55 54 1 0

Total Votes Cast 89 85 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 40 37 3 0

NO 49 48 1 0

Total Votes Cast 89 85 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 38 35 3 0

NO 51 50 1 0

Total Votes Cast 89 85 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 95 91 4 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

PORTER
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,342

Ballots Cast - Total 612 487 125 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 45.60%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 149 87 62 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 444 383 61 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 10 9 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 603 479 124 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 155 92 63 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 448 387 61 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 603 479 124 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 532 423 109 0

Write-In Totals 13 7 6 0

Total Votes Cast 545 430 115 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 67 57 10 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0
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PORTER

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 558 445 113 0

Write-In Totals 4 2 2 0

Total Votes Cast 562 447 115 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 50 40 10 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 551 439 112 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 554 440 114 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 58 47 11 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 177 112 65 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 430 371 59 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 607 483 124 0

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR PORTER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KURT L. GRANLUND 508 420 88 0

Write-In Totals 19 13 6 0

Total Votes Cast 527 433 94 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 54 31 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0
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PORTER

AUDITOR PORTER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 21 15 6 0

Total Votes Cast 21 15 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 591 472 119 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

TAX COLLECTOR PORTER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP GRACE MARIE COFFMAN 535 436 99 0

Write-In Totals 9 6 3 0

Total Votes Cast 544 442 102 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 45 23 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION PORTER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 26 18 8 0

Total Votes Cast 26 18 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 586 469 117 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION PORTER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 25 18 7 0

Total Votes Cast 25 18 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 587 469 118 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0
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PORTER

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 365 276 89 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 364 282 82 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 446 348 98 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 372 285 87 0

Write-In Totals 254 228 26 0

Total Votes Cast 1,801 1,419 382 0

Overvotes 15 15 0 0

Undervotes 1,244 1,001 243 0

Contest Totals 3,060 2,435 625 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 202 131 71 0

NO 396 347 49 0

Total Votes Cast 598 478 120 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 9 5 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 198 129 69 0

NO 399 349 50 0

Total Votes Cast 597 478 119 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 9 6 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 204 131 73 0

NO 390 344 46 0

Total Votes Cast 594 475 119 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 17 11 6 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0
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PORTER

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 221 150 71 0

NO 368 322 46 0

Total Votes Cast 589 472 117 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 15 8 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 222 155 67 0

NO 366 317 49 0

Total Votes Cast 588 472 116 0

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 23 15 8 0

Contest Totals 612 487 125 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

ROCKHILL
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 229

Ballots Cast - Total 91 82 9 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.74%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 17 11 6 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 71 68 3 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 79 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 17 11 6 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 71 68 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 88 79 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 71 66 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 71 66 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 16 4 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0
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ROCKHILL

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 71 63 8 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 72 64 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 18 1 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 72 64 8 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 72 64 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 18 1 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 ROCKHILL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM COREDA WALKER 53 48 5 0

Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0

Total Votes Cast 63 58 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 24 4 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 ROCKHILL
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JUSTIN LYNN ROBINSON 82 76 6 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 86 80 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 96 84 12 0

Contest Totals 182 164 18 0
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ROCKHILL

TAX COLLECTOR ROCKHILL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 86 77 9 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

CONSTABLE ROCKHILL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 76 9 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION ROCKHILL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 8 8 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 74 9 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION ROCKHILL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 79 9 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICOLE REASNER 79 74 5 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 80 75 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 7 4 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0
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ROCKHILL

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KYLEE R. RUIZ 78 74 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 78 74 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 8 5 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 27 20 7 0

NO 60 58 2 0

Total Votes Cast 87 78 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 25 18 7 0

NO 61 59 2 0

Total Votes Cast 86 77 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 19 7 0

NO 60 58 2 0

Total Votes Cast 86 77 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0
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ROCKHILL

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 20 6 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 86 77 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 26 20 6 0

NO 60 57 3 0

Total Votes Cast 86 77 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 91 82 9 0
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SALTILLO
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 173

Ballots Cast - Total 71 64 7 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 41.04%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 8 4 4 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 56 54 2 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 64 58 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 9 5 4 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 56 54 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 65 59 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 52 47 5 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 54 49 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 15 2 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SALTILLO

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 56 51 5 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 57 52 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 55 50 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 55 50 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 14 2 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL SALTILLO
Vote For 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 50 50 0 0

Total Votes Cast 50 50 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 163 142 21 0

Contest Totals 213 192 21 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 15 0 0

Total Votes Cast 15 15 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 56 49 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

AUDITOR SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 66 59 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0
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Precinct Summary
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November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SALTILLO

AUDITOR SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 61 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

AUDITOR SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 4 4 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 67 60 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

TAX COLLECTOR SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LISA K. HOCKENBERRY 62 56 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 62 56 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

CONSTABLE SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 61 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 7 7 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 64 57 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0
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Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SALTILLO

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SALTILLO
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 65 58 7 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, WESTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FRED E. PRICE 58 54 4 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 58 54 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 10 3 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 11 5 0

NO 52 51 1 0

Total Votes Cast 68 62 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 16 11 5 0

NO 50 49 1 0

Total Votes Cast 66 60 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SALTILLO

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 17 12 5 0

NO 50 49 1 0

Total Votes Cast 67 61 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 20 15 5 0

NO 46 45 1 0

Total Votes Cast 66 60 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 17 12 5 0

NO 49 48 1 0

Total Votes Cast 66 60 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 71 64 7 0
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Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHADE GAP
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 61

Ballots Cast - Total 13 13 0 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 21.31%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 2 2 0 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 10 10 0 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 2 2 0 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 11 11 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 13 13 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHADE GAP

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 13 13 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 13 13 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/1 SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 9 9 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL SHADE GAP
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 13 0 0

Total Votes Cast 13 13 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 26 26 0 0

AUDITOR SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0
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Precinct Summary
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHADE GAP

AUDITOR SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

AUDITOR SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

CONSTABLE SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SHADE GAP
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHADE GAP

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICOLE REASNER 10 10 0 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KYLEE R. RUIZ 11 11 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 3 3 0 0

NO 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 3 3 0 0

NO 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0
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Precinct Summary
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHADE GAP

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 3 3 0 0

NO 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 6 6 0 0

NO 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 7 7 0 0

NO 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 13 13 0 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 927

Ballots Cast - Total 324 282 42 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 34.95%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 75 56 19 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 230 210 20 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 6 4 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 311 270 41 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 12 1 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 79 58 21 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 231 211 20 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 310 269 41 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 281 244 37 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 286 249 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 33 5 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 289 254 35 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 291 256 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 26 7 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 289 253 36 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 293 257 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 25 6 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DANIEL R. MCKEEHAN 294 259 35 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 298 263 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 19 7 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 20 18 2 0

Total Votes Cast 20 18 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 304 264 40 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP BETHANY SHOEMAKER 297 259 38 0

Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0

Total Votes Cast 305 266 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

CONSTABLE AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 23 22 1 0

Total Votes Cast 23 22 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 301 260 41 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KENNARD M. COONS 281 248 33 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 283 250 33 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 32 9 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 23 21 2 0

Total Votes Cast 23 21 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 301 261 40 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0
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SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA L. MCCLURE 133 105 28 0

REP BRIAN KRITZER 103 74 29 0

Write-In Totals 180 169 11 0

Total Votes Cast 416 348 68 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 232 216 16 0

Contest Totals 648 564 84 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN BRUMBAUGH 149 123 26 0

Write-In Totals 148 140 8 0

Total Votes Cast 297 263 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 19 8 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 100 73 27 0

NO 208 193 15 0

Total Votes Cast 308 266 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 99 73 26 0

NO 210 194 16 0

Total Votes Cast 309 267 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0
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Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY MOUNT UNION

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 101 74 27 0

NO 208 193 15 0

Total Votes Cast 309 267 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 105 80 25 0

NO 200 185 15 0

Total Votes Cast 305 265 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 17 2 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 105 83 22 0

NO 198 181 17 0

Total Votes Cast 303 264 39 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 20 17 3 0

Contest Totals 324 282 42 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 510

Ballots Cast - Total 197 176 21 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.63%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 36 26 10 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 157 146 11 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 195 174 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 38 27 11 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 156 146 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 194 173 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 174 154 20 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 177 157 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 19 1 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 182 161 21 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 183 162 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 179 158 21 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 179 158 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 18 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DANIEL R. MCKEEHAN 185 167 18 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 186 168 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 8 3 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 191 170 21 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0
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SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP BETHANY SHOEMAKER 173 153 20 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 176 155 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 21 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

CONSTABLE AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 195 174 21 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 14 0 0

Total Votes Cast 14 14 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 183 162 21 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 8 0 0

Total Votes Cast 8 8 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 189 168 21 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0
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SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA L. MCCLURE 107 96 11 0

REP BRIAN KRITZER 76 64 12 0

Write-In Totals 67 65 2 0

Total Votes Cast 250 225 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 144 127 17 0

Contest Totals 394 352 42 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN BRUMBAUGH 141 124 17 0

Write-In Totals 36 35 1 0

Total Votes Cast 177 159 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 17 3 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 57 44 13 0

NO 128 120 8 0

Total Votes Cast 185 164 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 55 42 13 0

NO 129 121 8 0

Total Votes Cast 184 163 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0
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SHIRLEY/SHIRLEY

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 55 42 13 0

NO 129 121 8 0

Total Votes Cast 184 163 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 51 12 0

NO 119 110 9 0

Total Votes Cast 182 161 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 15 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 52 11 0

NO 118 108 10 0

Total Votes Cast 181 160 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 16 0 0

Contest Totals 197 176 21 0
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SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 84

Ballots Cast - Total 33 30 3 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 39.29%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 4 1 3 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 26 26 0 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 31 28 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 3 0 3 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 27 27 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 27 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 26 23 3 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 26 23 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0
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SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 26 24 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 26 24 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 27 25 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 27 25 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DANIEL R. MCKEEHAN 30 28 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 28 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

AUDITOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 28 3 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0
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SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT

TAX COLLECTOR AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP BETHANY SHOEMAKER 27 25 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 27 25 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

CONSTABLE AT LARGE SHIRLEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 27 3 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MARTHANNA K. GOSHORN 31 29 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 31 29 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JERRY L. GOSHORN 31 29 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 31 29 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0
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SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA L. MCCLURE 16 16 0 0

REP BRIAN KRITZER 10 8 2 0

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 37 35 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 25 4 0

Contest Totals 66 60 6 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN BRUMBAUGH 23 21 2 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 30 28 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 7 4 3 0

NO 25 25 0 0

Total Votes Cast 32 29 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 7 4 3 0

NO 26 26 0 0

Total Votes Cast 33 30 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 231 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEY/VALLEY POINT

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 8 5 3 0

NO 24 24 0 0

Total Votes Cast 32 29 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 7 3 0

NO 23 23 0 0

Total Votes Cast 33 30 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 10 7 3 0

NO 23 23 0 0

Total Votes Cast 33 30 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 33 30 3 0
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SHIRLEYSBURG
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 66

Ballots Cast - Total 25 23 2 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.88%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 3 2 1 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 21 20 1 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 1 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 25 23 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 4 3 1 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 20 19 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 24 22 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 18 16 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 16 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0
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SHIRLEYSBURG

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 21 19 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 21 19 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 20 18 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 20 18 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 12 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/2 SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 12 0 0

Total Votes Cast 12 12 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 34 4 0

Contest Totals 50 46 4 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 17 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 234 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SHIRLEYSBURG

AUDITOR SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

AUDITOR SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

AUDITOR SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

TAX COLLECTOR SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

CONSTABLE SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 23 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0
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SHIRLEYSBURG

JUDGE OF ELECTION SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 4 4 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 19 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SHIRLEYSBURG
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 21 2 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA L. MCCLURE 12 11 1 0

REP BRIAN KRITZER 5 5 0 0

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 26 25 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 21 3 0

Contest Totals 50 46 4 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN BRUMBAUGH 16 15 1 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 19 18 1 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0
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SHIRLEYSBURG

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 6 4 2 0

NO 18 18 0 0

Total Votes Cast 24 22 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 4 3 1 0

NO 20 19 1 0

Total Votes Cast 24 22 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 3 2 1 0

NO 21 20 1 0

Total Votes Cast 24 22 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 5 3 2 0

NO 17 17 0 0

Total Votes Cast 22 20 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0
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SHIRLEYSBURG

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 4 3 1 0

NO 19 18 1 0

Total Votes Cast 23 21 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 25 23 2 0
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SMITHFIELD
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 917

Ballots Cast - Total 368 293 75 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 40.13%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 114 78 36 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 242 206 36 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 2 2 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 360 286 74 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 7 6 1 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 116 82 34 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 242 202 40 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 359 285 74 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 325 259 66 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 330 264 66 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 29 9 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0
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SMITHFIELD

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 340 271 69 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 342 273 69 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 20 6 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 339 268 71 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 341 270 71 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 4 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM MARY J. HOLLENBAUGH 156 119 37 0

REP DOYLAND GLADFELTER 207 170 37 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 364 290 74 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

AUDITOR SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 11 11 0 0

Total Votes Cast 11 11 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 357 282 75 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0
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SMITHFIELD

AUDITOR SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 9 1 0

Total Votes Cast 10 9 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 358 284 74 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

AUDITOR SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 355 281 74 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

TAX COLLECTOR SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP BONITA K. KELLY 299 234 65 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 303 238 65 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 65 55 10 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 9 9 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 359 284 75 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SMITHFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 7 7 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 361 286 75 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 241 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SMITHFIELD

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 121 85 36 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 236 198 38 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 358 284 74 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 136 99 37 0

NO 210 177 33 0

Total Votes Cast 346 276 70 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 17 5 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 136 99 37 0

NO 210 177 33 0

Total Votes Cast 346 276 70 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 17 5 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 136 99 37 0

NO 209 176 33 0

Total Votes Cast 345 275 70 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 18 5 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SMITHFIELD

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 139 103 36 0

NO 196 167 29 0

Total Votes Cast 335 270 65 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 23 10 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 141 102 39 0

NO 192 166 26 0

Total Votes Cast 333 268 65 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 25 10 0

Contest Totals 368 293 75 0
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Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SPRINGFIELD
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 472

Ballots Cast - Total 168 148 20 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 35.59%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 32 20 12 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 133 125 8 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 165 145 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 32 18 14 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 130 124 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 162 142 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 141 125 16 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 143 126 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 22 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRINGFIELD

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 141 125 16 0

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 145 128 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 20 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 140 124 16 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 142 125 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 23 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KEVIN E. DETWILER 139 124 15 0

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 149 132 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 16 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

AUDITOR SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KELLI DIANE GRISSINGER 148 132 16 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 150 133 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 15 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRINGFIELD

AUDITOR SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP GORDON BANKS LOCKE 148 133 15 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 149 133 16 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 15 4 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

TAX COLLECTOR SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DANA L. FLECK 155 139 16 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 156 139 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 9 3 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 26 22 4 0

Total Votes Cast 26 22 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 142 126 16 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SPRINGFIELD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 13 2 0

Total Votes Cast 15 13 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 153 135 18 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRINGFIELD

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR CENTRAL REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, CENTRAL REGION
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DENNIS E. SCOTT 117 102 15 0

REP TARA D. GRAJEDA 91 82 9 0

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 213 188 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 123 108 15 0

Contest Totals 336 296 40 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 47 32 15 0

NO 113 108 5 0

Total Votes Cast 160 140 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 48 34 14 0

NO 113 107 6 0

Total Votes Cast 161 141 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 43 28 15 0

NO 115 110 5 0

Total Votes Cast 158 138 20 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRINGFIELD

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 35 15 0

NO 109 104 5 0

Total Votes Cast 159 139 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 50 36 14 0

NO 107 101 6 0

Total Votes Cast 157 137 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 168 148 20 0
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Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 174

Ballots Cast - Total 91 76 15 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 52.30%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 30 21 9 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 60 54 6 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 0 0 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 90 75 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 29 21 8 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 61 55 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 90 76 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 74 61 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 74 61 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 15 2 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 77 64 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 77 64 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 79 66 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 79 66 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 32 23 9 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 57 52 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 89 75 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 20 18 2 0

Total Votes Cast 20 18 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 71 58 13 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 23 21 2 0

Total Votes Cast 23 21 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 55 13 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

AUDITOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP AMY HANSCOM 72 61 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 72 61 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 15 4 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

AUDITOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MICHAEL J. LAWN 68 58 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 68 58 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23 18 5 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

AUDITOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MURRAY D. FETZER II 71 61 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 71 61 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 15 5 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK

TAX COLLECTOR SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP ELIZABETH D. (LIBBY) RAMSEY 75 62 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 75 62 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 14 2 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

CONSTABLE SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 89 74 15 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0

Total Votes Cast 8 7 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 83 69 14 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION SPRUCE CREEK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 7 7 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 84 69 15 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 54 43 11 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 51 41 10 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 58 46 12 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 59 49 10 0

Write-In Totals 15 15 0 0

Total Votes Cast 237 194 43 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 218 186 32 0

Contest Totals 455 380 75 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 41 32 9 0

NO 47 41 6 0

Total Votes Cast 88 73 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 40 31 9 0

NO 48 42 6 0

Total Votes Cast 88 73 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 40 31 9 0

NO 46 40 6 0

Total Votes Cast 86 71 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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Huntingdon County

SPRUCE CREEK

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 39 29 10 0

NO 48 43 5 0

Total Votes Cast 87 72 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 39 29 10 0

NO 48 43 5 0

Total Votes Cast 87 72 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 91 76 15 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TELL
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 408

Ballots Cast - Total 202 170 32 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 49.51%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 42 26 16 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 140 125 15 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 2 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 184 153 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 17 1 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 43 26 17 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 141 127 14 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 184 153 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 17 1 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 156 127 29 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 157 128 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 45 42 3 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

TELL

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 163 133 30 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 163 133 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 39 37 2 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 160 132 28 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 161 133 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 37 4 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP PHILIP MILLER 154 130 24 0

Write-In Totals 18 15 3 0

Total Votes Cast 172 145 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 25 5 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

AUDITOR TELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP CONNIE BERRIER 155 132 23 0

Write-In Totals 6 4 2 0

Total Votes Cast 161 136 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 41 34 7 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TELL

TAX COLLECTOR TELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LORI A.P. SNYDER 122 95 27 0

Write-In Totals 59 58 1 0

Total Votes Cast 181 153 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 17 4 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION TELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP KRISHA L CISNEY 173 147 26 0

Write-In Totals 3 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 176 148 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 22 4 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION TELL
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP JUNE L. HERMAN 176 150 26 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 181 155 26 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 20 14 6 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICOLE REASNER 164 140 24 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 170 146 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 32 24 8 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

TELL

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR EASTERN REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, EASTERN REGION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KYLEE R. RUIZ 162 137 25 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 166 141 25 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 29 7 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 58 42 16 0

NO 124 111 13 0

Total Votes Cast 182 153 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 17 3 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 54 38 16 0

NO 128 115 13 0

Total Votes Cast 182 153 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 17 3 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 53 37 16 0

NO 128 115 13 0

Total Votes Cast 181 152 29 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 18 3 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0
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Huntingdon County

TELL

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 58 43 15 0

NO 116 104 12 0

Total Votes Cast 174 147 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 23 5 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 61 46 15 0

NO 114 102 12 0

Total Votes Cast 175 148 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 22 5 0

Contest Totals 202 170 32 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

THREE SPRINGS
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 331

Ballots Cast - Total 123 110 13 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.16%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 13 6 7 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 101 95 6 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 104 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 18 11 7 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 99 93 6 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 117 104 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 106 94 12 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 107 95 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

THREE SPRINGS

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 115 103 12 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 115 103 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 111 99 12 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 111 99 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 11 1 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

MAYOR 4YR/1 THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MATHEW A. GRACE 109 97 12 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 112 100 12 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 10 1 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

BOROUGH COUNCIL 4YR/4 THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BONNIE WATKINS 67 57 10 0

REP BRADLEY J. ESPOSITO 96 90 6 0

REP MACKENZIE L. WYKOFF 75 68 7 0

Write-In Totals 62 58 4 0

Total Votes Cast 300 273 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 192 167 25 0

Contest Totals 492 440 52 0

Precinct Summary - 11/04/2025     10:02 PM 261 of 294

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020



Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

THREE SPRINGS

TAX COLLECTOR THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP TINA MARIE JAMISON 118 107 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 118 107 11 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 2 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

CONSTABLE THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 4 2 0

Total Votes Cast 6 4 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 117 106 11 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 10 2 0

Total Votes Cast 12 10 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 111 100 11 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION THREE SPRINGS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 12 9 3 0

Total Votes Cast 12 9 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 111 101 10 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

THREE SPRINGS

SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON COUNTY SCHOOL DIRECTOR CENTRAL REGION SOUTHERN HUNTINGDON, CENTRAL REGION
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DENNIS E. SCOTT 89 78 11 0

REP TARA D. GRAJEDA 78 71 7 0

Write-In Totals 7 7 0 0

Total Votes Cast 174 156 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 72 64 8 0

Contest Totals 246 220 26 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 44 36 8 0

NO 77 72 5 0

Total Votes Cast 121 108 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 44 36 8 0

NO 77 72 5 0

Total Votes Cast 121 108 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 43 36 7 0

NO 78 72 6 0

Total Votes Cast 121 108 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

THREE SPRINGS

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 48 40 8 0

NO 73 68 5 0

Total Votes Cast 121 108 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 48 40 8 0

NO 73 68 5 0

Total Votes Cast 121 108 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 123 110 13 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TODD
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 613

Ballots Cast - Total 232 198 34 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 37.85%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 36 23 13 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 187 168 19 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 3 3 0 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 227 194 33 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 35 22 13 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 191 172 19 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 226 194 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 4 2 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 204 173 31 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 205 174 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 24 3 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TODD

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 201 175 26 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 201 175 26 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 30 22 8 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 204 177 27 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 204 177 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 21 7 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP NICHOLAS M. MILLER 201 176 25 0

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 204 179 25 0

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 26 17 9 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

AUDITOR TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 74 73 1 0

Total Votes Cast 74 73 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 158 125 33 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TODD

AUDITOR TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP MATTHEW BARNETT 212 186 26 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 213 187 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 11 8 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

TAX COLLECTOR TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP KATHRYN E. ANGELO 215 187 28 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 215 187 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 11 6 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

CONSTABLE TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5 5 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 227 193 34 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 36 34 2 0

Total Votes Cast 36 34 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 196 164 32 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION TODD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 26 25 1 0

Total Votes Cast 26 25 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 206 173 33 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TODD

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 76 59 17 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 47 34 13 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 171 151 20 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 294 244 50 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 170 152 18 0

Contest Totals 464 396 68 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 47 16 0

NO 160 142 18 0

Total Votes Cast 223 189 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 48 15 0

NO 161 142 19 0

Total Votes Cast 224 190 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 63 47 16 0

NO 160 142 18 0

Total Votes Cast 223 189 34 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

TODD

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 73 53 20 0

NO 146 135 11 0

Total Votes Cast 219 188 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 10 3 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 68 50 18 0

NO 150 136 14 0

Total Votes Cast 218 186 32 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 2 0

Contest Totals 232 198 34 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

UNION
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 711

Ballots Cast - Total 271 227 44 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 38.12%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 60 32 28 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 197 183 14 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 4 4 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 261 219 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 8 2 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 60 32 28 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 201 188 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 261 220 41 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 7 3 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 226 187 39 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 228 188 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 43 39 4 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

UNION

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 238 202 36 0

Write-In Totals 2 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 240 202 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 31 25 6 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 234 197 37 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 236 198 38 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 29 6 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP ROY G. ROLAND 220 193 27 0

Write-In Totals 9 8 1 0

Total Votes Cast 229 201 28 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 26 16 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

AUDITOR UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP RICKEY L. HIMES 236 206 30 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 238 207 31 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 33 20 13 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

UNION

TAX COLLECTOR UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP PATRICIA S. ENDRES 242 206 36 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 245 208 37 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 19 7 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP BRENDA K. COLPETZER 228 202 26 0

Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0

Total Votes Cast 229 202 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 25 17 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION UNION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP VALERIE L. LINTNER 217 192 25 0

Write-In Totals 12 11 1 0

Total Votes Cast 229 203 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 24 18 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP LINDA L. MCCLURE 159 136 23 0

REP BRIAN KRITZER 159 143 16 0

Write-In Totals 14 11 3 0

Total Votes Cast 332 290 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 210 164 46 0

Contest Totals 542 454 88 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

UNION

MOUNT UNION AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 MOUNT UNION AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP STEVEN BRUMBAUGH 219 195 24 0

Write-In Totals 10 8 2 0

Total Votes Cast 229 203 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 24 18 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 89 58 31 0

NO 171 160 11 0

Total Votes Cast 260 218 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 2 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 92 61 31 0

NO 167 156 11 0

Total Votes Cast 259 217 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 2 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 89 60 29 0

NO 169 157 12 0

Total Votes Cast 258 217 41 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 10 3 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0
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Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

UNION

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 99 70 29 0

NO 157 144 13 0

Total Votes Cast 256 214 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 13 2 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 107 77 30 0

NO 148 136 12 0

Total Votes Cast 255 213 42 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 14 2 0

Contest Totals 271 227 44 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WALKER
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,453

Ballots Cast - Total 719 593 126 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 49.48%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 187 119 68 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 507 457 50 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 10 8 2 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 705 585 120 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 8 6 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 195 129 66 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 505 452 53 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 701 582 119 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 11 7 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 639 530 109 0

Write-In Totals 12 9 3 0

Total Votes Cast 651 539 112 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 67 53 14 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WALKER

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 661 549 112 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 666 554 112 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 53 39 14 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 666 551 115 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 667 552 115 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 51 40 11 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 300 238 62 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 402 345 57 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 703 584 119 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 9 7 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP MELANIE L. NORRIS 517 421 96 0

Write-In Totals 105 88 17 0

Total Votes Cast 622 509 113 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 97 84 13 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WALKER

AUDITOR WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DONALD W. HEFFNER 618 523 95 0

Write-In Totals 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 627 532 95 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 92 61 31 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

TAX COLLECTOR WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP DEBORAH JEAN LOW 617 525 92 0

Write-In Totals 14 12 2 0

Total Votes Cast 631 537 94 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 88 56 32 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

CONSTABLE WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 45 42 3 0

Total Votes Cast 45 42 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 674 551 123 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE E. JOHNS 567 471 96 0

Write-In Totals 32 28 4 0

Total Votes Cast 599 499 100 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 120 94 26 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WALKER

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION WALKER
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 48 44 4 0

Total Votes Cast 48 44 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 671 549 122 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

HUNTINGDON AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3 HUNTINGDON AREA, REGION 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM RYAN LEWIS WETZEL 183 111 72 0

REP MATTHEW FISCUS 517 469 48 0

Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0

Total Votes Cast 704 584 120 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 14 8 6 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 246 175 71 0

NO 446 397 49 0

Total Votes Cast 692 572 120 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 26 20 6 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 243 171 72 0

NO 448 401 47 0

Total Votes Cast 691 572 119 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 27 20 7 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WALKER

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 240 168 72 0

NO 448 401 47 0

Total Votes Cast 688 569 119 0

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 29 22 7 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 263 194 69 0

NO 420 371 49 0

Total Votes Cast 683 565 118 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 36 28 8 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 269 197 72 0

NO 412 366 46 0

Total Votes Cast 681 563 118 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 38 30 8 0

Contest Totals 719 593 126 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WARRIORS MARK
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 1,408

Ballots Cast - Total 674 583 91 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 47.87%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 172 121 51 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 483 443 40 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 9 9 0 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 664 573 91 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 10 0 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 174 125 49 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 485 443 42 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 660 569 91 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 580 502 78 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 583 504 79 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 91 79 12 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WARRIORS MARK

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 585 509 76 0

Write-In Totals 2 1 1 0

Total Votes Cast 587 510 77 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 87 73 14 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 573 496 77 0

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0

Total Votes Cast 576 498 78 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 98 85 13 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 389 332 57 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 280 247 33 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 670 580 90 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM CALEB L. MARSHALL 307 250 57 0

REP PETER C. LIESE 357 325 32 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 664 575 89 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WARRIORS MARK

AUDITOR WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 7 2 0

Total Votes Cast 9 7 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 665 576 89 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

AUDITOR WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 9 6 3 0

Total Votes Cast 9 6 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 665 577 88 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

AUDITOR WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 5 4 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 669 579 90 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

TAX COLLECTOR WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 20 14 6 0

Total Votes Cast 20 14 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 654 569 85 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 15 13 2 0

Total Votes Cast 15 13 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 659 570 89 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WARRIORS MARK

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION WARRIORS MARK
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 14 11 3 0

Total Votes Cast 14 11 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 660 572 88 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

TYRONE AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE TYRONE AREA
Vote For 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP ROSE A. BLACK 474 414 60 0

DEM/REP KRIS LAIRD 422 367 55 0

DEM/REP HEIDI JANE HOWARD 357 310 47 0

DEM/REP GUNTER VOLDERS 341 298 43 0

Write-In Totals 17 15 2 0

Total Votes Cast 1,611 1,404 207 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,085 928 157 0

Contest Totals 2,696 2,332 364 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 235 180 55 0

NO 419 387 32 0

Total Votes Cast 654 567 87 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20 16 4 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 239 182 57 0

NO 417 386 31 0

Total Votes Cast 656 568 88 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 17 14 3 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WARRIORS MARK

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 234 177 57 0

NO 419 388 31 0

Total Votes Cast 653 565 88 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 18 3 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 239 188 51 0

NO 413 377 36 0

Total Votes Cast 652 565 87 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 18 4 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 244 192 52 0

NO 408 373 35 0

Total Votes Cast 652 565 87 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 18 4 0

Contest Totals 674 583 91 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WEST
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 365

Ballots Cast - Total 236 216 20 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 64.66%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 42 37 5 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 183 171 12 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 2 1 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 227 209 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 39 34 5 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 189 176 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 228 210 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 214 195 19 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 215 196 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 20 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

WEST

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 213 195 18 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 214 196 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 20 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 204 186 18 0

Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 206 188 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 28 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE DISTRICT 20-3-01
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM JOSHUA A. MARTIN 56 48 8 0

REP DOUG GUMMO 177 165 12 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 234 214 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM WILLIAM E. TAYLOR JR. 85 78 7 0

REP ROBERT L. LALLI 149 136 13 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 234 214 20 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0
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Huntingdon County

WEST

AUDITOR WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 6 6 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 230 210 20 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

TAX COLLECTOR WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP FAITH RENEE ZOOK 221 202 19 0

Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0

Total Votes Cast 222 203 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

CONSTABLE WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 233 213 20 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM MILDRED A. MILLER 175 158 17 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 175 158 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 61 58 3 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0
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Huntingdon County

WEST

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION WEST
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM DEBORAH L. KENNEDY 80 72 8 0

REP ROSE M. THOMPSON 147 136 11 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 227 208 19 0

Overvotes 3 3 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

JUNIATA VALLEY SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE JUNIATA VALLEY
Vote For 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JULIE L BROWN 158 146 12 0

DEM/REP KIMBERLY LYN DIGGINS 120 110 10 0

DEM/REP TIMOTHY M. MCCRUM 154 144 10 0

DEM/REP SHELLEY J. HOUCK 143 131 12 0

Write-In Totals 66 63 3 0

Total Votes Cast 641 594 47 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 539 486 53 0

Contest Totals 1,180 1,080 100 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 74 63 11 0

NO 149 141 8 0

Total Votes Cast 223 204 19 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 12 11 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 72 60 12 0

NO 149 142 7 0

Total Votes Cast 221 202 19 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 14 13 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WEST

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 70 58 12 0

NO 150 143 7 0

Total Votes Cast 220 201 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 15 1 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 70 58 12 0

NO 144 138 6 0

Total Votes Cast 214 196 18 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 21 19 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 74 62 12 0

NO 144 138 6 0

Total Votes Cast 218 200 18 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 16 2 0

Contest Totals 236 216 20 0
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UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WOOD
Statistics TOTAL Election

Day
Early/Abs

entee
Provision
al Votes

Registered Voters - Total 382

Ballots Cast - Total 117 107 10 0

Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.63%

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM BRANDON NEUMAN 22 17 5 0

REP MARIA BATTISTA 85 81 4 0

LBR DANIEL WASSMER 1 0 1 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 108 98 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 9 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM STELLA TSAI 23 18 5 0

REP MATT WOLFORD 86 81 5 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 109 99 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 20th Judicial District (Huntingdon County)
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP RAY GHANER 104 94 10 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 104 94 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0
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Election Day

Huntingdon County

WOOD

SHERIFF
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP JEFFREY LEONARD 102 93 9 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 102 93 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 14 1 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP SARAH SNARE 98 89 9 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 98 89 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 18 1 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP ANTHONY JAMES LOCKARD 104 96 8 0

Write-In Totals 5 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 109 101 8 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 2 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

AUDITOR WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 5 4 1 0

Total Votes Cast 5 4 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 112 103 9 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0
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Huntingdon County

WOOD

TAX COLLECTOR WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

REP TRACY WACHSMUTH 107 98 9 0

Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 107 98 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

CONSTABLE WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 4 3 1 0

Total Votes Cast 4 3 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 113 104 9 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

JUDGE OF ELECTION WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 10 9 1 0

Total Votes Cast 10 9 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 98 9 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

INSPECTOR OF ELECTION WOOD
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0

Total Votes Cast 7 6 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 110 101 9 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0
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Huntingdon County

WOOD

TUSSEY MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 1 TUSSEY MOUNTAIN, REGION 1
Vote For 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

DEM/REP HARRY WATKINS 27 23 4 0

DEM DAVID J. MCDONALD 31 26 5 0

REP DANIEL QUARRY 85 81 4 0

Write-In Totals 6 6 0 0

Total Votes Cast 149 136 13 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 85 78 7 0

Contest Totals 234 214 20 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - C.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 33 26 7 0

NO 73 70 3 0

Total Votes Cast 106 96 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION - K.D.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 32 25 7 0

NO 73 70 3 0

Total Votes Cast 105 95 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 12 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

SUPREME COURT RETENTION- D.W.
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 29 22 7 0

NO 77 74 3 0

Total Votes Cast 106 96 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 11 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0
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Precinct Summary
Municipal 2025
November 4, 2025

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day

Huntingdon County

WOOD

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 35 27 8 0

NO 69 67 2 0

Total Votes Cast 104 94 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 13 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION
Vote For 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Early/Abs
entee

Provision
al Votes

YES 36 29 7 0

NO 67 64 3 0

Total Votes Cast 103 93 10 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 14 0 0

Contest Totals 117 107 10 0
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